RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) Ist Year
Supplementary Examination — 2020. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the
syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination - 2020

Roll No

202003301009

202003301010
202003301025
202003301028
202003301067
202003301093
202003301094

Roll No

202003303067

Roll No

202003304028
202003304049
202003304051
202003304058
202003304068

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MST. SHAHADATUN NUR
SHOSHI

MD. SOJIB MONDOL
MIRA SULTANA

MST. MARUFA KHATUN
MARGIA SULTANA
SUMAIYA AKTER

MITU KARMOKAR

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MOST. SULTANA KHATUN

(In Serial order)
Pass
Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

SHARIFA AKTER
BOBY KHATUN
REHANA AKTER

MD. TAREQ HOSSAIN
MST. MUKTA KHATUN

_ \ A2 e

(In Serial order)
Pass
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Roll No

202003351019

Roll No

202003352016
202003352017
202003352019
202003352021
202003352023
202003352034
202003352043
202003352050
202003352051
202003352052
201903352009

Roll No

202003354011

Roll No

202003355003
202003355028

Roll No

202003356001
202003356002
202003356003
202003356004
202003356005

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MOST. ZANNATUN FERDUS

(In Serial order)
Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MOST. JONIFA AKTER
MOST. JANNATUN NAHAR
MST. RUNA LAILA

RAJIA SULTANA

MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS
MST. NADIRA AKTHER RONI
MST. TAMANNA SULTANA MIT
AYSHA SIDDIKA MUKTA
TANIA AKTER

MOST. PARVIN AKTER
KHADIJA AKTAR

(In Serial order)
Pass

Dinajpur Care Nursing College
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MOST. TANJINA AKTHER

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

SHAHNAJ AKTAR
TAJMIN NAHAR MIMI

(In Serial order)
Pass

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MD. MARUF HASAN

MD. MEHEDI AL MAHMUD
MD. SURUJ MIAH
SHIHAN-UL-HAQUE
FARJANA KHATUN
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Roll No

202003356007
202003356010
202003356011
202003356012
202003356014
202003356020
202003356021
202003356022
202003356026
202003356029
202003356030
202003356031

Roll No

202003357002
202003357004
202003357007
202003357008
202003357010
202003357012
202003357015
202003357019
202003357022
202003357023
202003357024
202003357027
202003357030
202003357032
202003357034
202003357035
202003357037
202003357039
202003357045
202003357047
202003357049
202003357050
202003357052
202003357054
202003357056
202003357058

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgon;j
Name of Candidates

KHADIA BEGUM

MST. AKHI KHATUN
ISRAT JAHAN MIM

MST. SADIA PARVEN NODI

AKHI AKTER
SATHI AKTER

HUSNEWARA KHATUN LIMU
GOLAPE KHATUN

JUMANA AKTER

ISRAT JAHAN

SHANJIDA AKTER
MOST. UMME HABIBA

(In Serial order)
Pass

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates

MOST. RABEA BOSRI BITHI
JANNATUL FERDOUS
SHIKHA KHATUN

MS. SOWDIA SHARMIN BITHI
AL IBRAHIM TUTUL

MST. SHAHINUR BULBUL
MST. FARHANA KHATUN
MST. FATEMA KHATUN

MST. SHAPNA KHATUN
MOST. NAHIDA RAHMAN
MST. TAMANNA AKHTER
MST. SUMAIA AKHTER

MD. ANOWER PARVEJ BAPPY
BIPASHA SULTANA

MST. SIRAJUM MUNIRA
MOST. KONIKA AKTAR KONA
MOST. MIM KHATUN
ROKEYA JAHAN RUKU

ISRAT JAHAN

MST. LATA AKTER
MOST. SHAPLA KHATUN
MD. AKRAM RABBY
FARHANA AKTER RESMI

SAMSUN NAHAR

MERINA KHATUN
MST. SUNJIDA AKTAR
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Remarks / Hon's in Course

Remarks / Hon's in Course
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Roll No

202003358005
202003358008
202003358010
202003358018
202003358026
202003358027
202003358028
202003358031
202003358033
202003358035
202003358040
202003358041
202003358042
202003358043
202003358044
202003358048

Roll No

202003359026
202003359033
202003359039
201903359012

Roll No

202003361001
202003361007
202003361011
202003361012
202003361013
202003361016
202003361018
202003361021
202003361026
202003361028
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(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

JONAID AHMED

MST. MONIRA AKTER
AFIFA KHATUN

MST CHAMELI AKTER
SHRABONY AKTER CHOITY
MST. MUKTA KHATUN
MASUMA FARJANA
MST. UMME KULSUM
MOST. JAMILA KHATUN
AMANULLAH

UMME HABIBA
FAHMIDA AKHTER

MST. AMENA AKTAR
FARZANA YASMIN NIPA
MS. AFIFA AREFIN
BARNA KHATUN

(In Serial order)
Pass

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MST. FANSI AKTER
MONIKA ROY
TULSI RANI ROY
KARIMA AKTER

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

SHATABDI KUNDU

RUBAIA ISLAM RUBA

MST. NAJMIN AKTER

MOST. ASRAFUNNAHAR
AZMIRA YEASMIN

MST. SADIA PARVIN

SADIA ISLAM SHARNA
MOST. AHKHI KHATUN
MOST. RESHA AKTHER KEYA
SABRINA SULTANA MONIRA
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Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
No.

11 202003361031 MUSKEN AKTER

12 202003361033 MOST. JESMIN SULTANA

13 202003361035 MT. SADIYA ZAMAN MITU

14 202003361037 MS. SAHARA AKTER ROHIMA

15 202003361039 MST. SURATUN AL ZANNAT

16 201903361013 MST. NUSRAT JAHAN KOBITA

(In Serial order)
Pass
Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
No.

1 202003362002 WAHIDUL HAQUE NISAN

2 202003362008 JAMIYA KHATUN

3 202003362013 MOST. SHIMA KHATUN

4 202003362021 MOST. HAZARA KHATUN

5 202003362031 KUMARY POLLOBI BARMAN

6 202003362034 MST. MIRA KHATUN

7 201903362035 MOSSAMAT AKHI AKTAR

(In Serial order)
Pass
Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
No.

1 202003363016 MILI GHARAMI

2 202003363021 ANKITA BISWAS

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination - 2020

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary

Examination - 2020 and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against
their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.

University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
No.
1 202003304029 TAMMIM Behavioral Science
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Roll No

202003352025
201903352028
201903352070

Roll No

202003355030
201903355020
201903355034

Roll No

202003357025
201903357025

Roll No

202003358032
202003358036

202003358038

202003358045
202003358049
202003358050
201903358040

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

MOMTAHAN SARKER ZHUMUR Behavioral Science
RAKIBUL HASAN BlJOY Behavioral Science
MD. SALIM AHMED Behavioral Science

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

NEHAL HOSSAIN CHUMKI Paper-1: Anatomy

Paper-1: Anatomy, Paper-11: Physiology, Paper-I:
Fundamentals of Nursing

Paper-1: Anatomy

MD. MAHAMUDUL HASAN
MST. AREFA AKTER

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

MST. ZANNATUL FERDOS
LABONI

MD. SADMAN SAKIB

Behavioral Science

Behavioral Science

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

J.Y.M ANWASHA Paper-1: Anatomy

Behavioral Science, Paper-I: Anatomy, Paper-1I:
Physiology, Paper-1: Fundamentals of Nursing

Behavioral Science, Paper-1: Anatomy, Paper-II:
Physiology

MD. RATUL ISLAM

MST. AFROJA YEASMIN

SHANTA RIMA Paper-I. Anatomy
SABINA YESMIN Paper-I: Anatomy
SADIA AFRIN Paper-1: Anatomy

MST. IRIN AKTER ATOSHE Paper-1: Anatomy
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(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
No.
1 202003361003 PERVIN KHATUN Paper-11: Physiology

\ Ao e
Controller of Examinations

Administrative Buildin
d Rajshahi Medical University

Rajshahi Medical University
Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Basic)/111(Part-01)/2018/2643 Date: 08-11-2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur
Nursing College, Dinajpur / Lalmonirhat Nursing College, Lalmonirhat/ T M S S Nursing College,
Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur,
Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing Collge,
Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memaorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi /
Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur /l1deal Nursing
College, Bogura / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College, Rajshahi / Mirza Nursing
College, Rajshahi/Khulna Momota Nursing College, Khulna/Jahanara Nursing College, Sirajgonj.
Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

Chairman, BSc in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Examination- 2020 Committee.

Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by Internet).

Deputy/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of

the syndicate).

7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer (Academic Section), RMU.

8. Deputy/ Assistant Controller/ Section Officer, office of the controller of
Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

9. PStoV.C, RMU.

10. Public relation officer, RMU.

11. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

12, e

ourw

e
e

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University.
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