RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination – 2020. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination - 2020 (In Serial order)

Pass

	Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003301009	MST. SHAHADATUN NUR SHOSHI	
2	202003301010	MD. SOJIB MONDOL	
3	202003301025	MIRA SULTANA	
4	202003301028	MST. MARUFA KHATUN	
5	202003301067	MARGIA SULTANA	
6	202003301093	SUMAIYA AKTER	
7	202003301094	MITU KARMOKAR	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003303067	MOST. SULTANA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

SL No.	Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur		
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003304028	SHARIFA AKTER	
2	202003304049	BOBY KHATUN	
3	202003304051	REHANA AKTER	
4	202003304058	MD. TAREQ HOSSAIN	
5	202003304068	MST. MUKTA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

A Common mone

Page No. 1 of 8

	TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003351019	MOST. ZANNATUN FERDUS	

Pass

		Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
1	202003352016	MOST. JONIFA AKTER		
2	202003352017	MOST. JANNATUN NAHAR		
3	202003352019	MST. RUNA LAILA		
4	202003352021	RAJIA SULTANA		
5	202003352023	MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS		
6	202003352034	MST. NADIRA AKTHER RONI		
7	202003352043	MST. TAMANNA SULTANA MIT		
8	202003352050	AYSHA SIDDIKA MUKTA		
9	202003352051	TANIA AKTER		
10	202003352052	MOST. PARVIN AKTER		
11	201903352009	KHADIJA AKTAR		

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Dinajpur Care Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003354011	MOST. TANJINA AKTHER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003355003	SHAHNAJ AKTAR	
2	202003355028	TAJMIN NAHAR MIMI	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003356001	MD. MARUF HASAN	
2	202003356002	MD. MEHEDI AL MAHMUD	
3	202003356003	MD. SURUJ MIAH	
4	202003356004	SHIHAN-UL-HAQUE	
5	202003356005	FARJANA KHATUN	





	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
6	202003356007	KHADIJA BEGUM	
7	202003356010	MST. AKHI KHATUN	
8	202003356011	ISRAT JAHAN MIM	
9	202003356012	MST. SADIA PARVEN NODI	
10	202003356014	AKHI AKTER	
11	202003356020	SATHI AKTER	
12	202003356021	HUSNEWARA KHATUN LIMU	
13	202003356022	GOLAPE KHATUN	
14	202003356026	JUMANA AKTER	
15	202003356029	ISRAT JAHAN	
16	202003356030	SHANJIDA AKTER	
17	202003356031	MOST. UMME HABIBA	

Pass

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi			
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
1	202003357002	MOST. RABEA BOSRI BITHI		
2	202003357004	JANNATUL FERDOUS		
3	202003357007	SHIKHA KHATUN		
4	202003357008	MS. SOWDIA SHARMIN BITHI		
5	202003357010	AL IBRAHIM TUTUL		
6	202003357012	MST. SHAHINUR BULBUL		
7	202003357015	MST. FARHANA KHATUN		
8	202003357019	MST. FATEMA KHATUN		
9	202003357022	MST. SHAPNA KHATUN		
10	202003357023	MOST. NAHIDA RAHMAN		
11	202003357024	MST. TAMANNA AKHTER		
12	202003357027	MST. SUMAIA AKHTER		
13	202003357030	MD. ANOWER PARVEJ BAPPY		
14	202003357032	BIPASHA SULTANA		
15	202003357034	MST. SIRAJUM MUNIRA		
16	202003357035	MOST. KONIKA AKTAR KONA		
17	202003357037	MOST. MIM KHATUN		
18	202003357039	ROKEYA JAHAN RUKU		
19	202003357045	ISRAT JAHAN		
20	202003357047	MST. LATA AKTER		
21	202003357049	MOST. SHAPLA KHATUN		
22	202003357050	MD. AKRAM RABBY		
23	202003357052	FARHANA AKTER RESMI		
24	202003357054	SAMSUN NAHAR		
25	202003357056	MERINA KHATUN		
26	202003357058	MST. SUNJIDA AKTAR		





Pass

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003358005	JONAID AHMED	
2	202003358008	MST. MONIRA AKTER	
3	202003358010	AFIFA KHATUN	
4	202003358018	MST CHAMELI AKTER	
5	202003358026	SHRABONY AKTER CHOITY	
6	202003358027	MST. MUKTA KHATUN	
7	202003358028	MASUMA FARJANA	
8	202003358031	MST. UMME KULSUM	
9	202003358033	MOST. JAMILA KHATUN	
10	202003358035	AMANULLAH	
11	202003358040	UMME HABIBA	
12	202003358041	FAHMIDA AKHTER	
13	202003358042	MST. AMENA AKTAR	
14	202003358043	FARZANA YASMIN NIPA	
15	202003358044	MS. AFIFA AREFIN	
16	202003358048	BARNA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003359026	MST. FANSI AKTER	
2	202003359033	MONIKA ROY	
3	202003359039	TULSI RANI ROY	
4	201903359012	KARIMA AKTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003361001	SHATABDI KUNDU	
2	202003361007	RUBAIA ISLAM RUBA	
3	202003361011	MST. NAJMIN AKTER	
4	202003361012	MOST. ASRAFUNNAHAR	
5	202003361013	AZMIRA YEASMIN	
6	202003361016	MST. SADIA PARVIN	
7	202003361018	SADIA ISLAM SHARNA	
8	202003361021	MOST. AHKHI KHATUN	
9	202003361026	MOST. RESHA AKTHER KEYA	
10	202003361028	SABRINA SULTANA MONIRA	





	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
11	202003361031	MUSKEN AKTER	
12	202003361033	MOST. JESMIN SULTANA	
13	202003361035	MT. SADIYA ZAMAN MITU	
14	202003361037	MS. SAHARA AKTER ROHIMA	
15	202003361039	MST. SURATUN AL ZANNAT	
16	201903361013	MST. NUSRAT JAHAN KOBITA	

Pass

	Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003362002	WAHIDUL HAQUE NISAN	
2	202003362008	JAMIYA KHATUN	
3	202003362013	MOST. SHIMA KHATUN	
4	202003362021	MOST. HAZARA KHATUN	
5	202003362031	KUMARY POLLOBI BARMAN	
6	202003362034	MST. MIRA KHATUN	
7	201903362035	MOSSAMAT AKHI AKTAR	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	202003363016	MILI GHARAMI	
2	202003363021	ANKITA BISWAS	

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination - 2020

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination - 2020 and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003304029	TAMMIM	Behavioral Science





Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003352025	MOMTAHAN SARKER ZHUMUR	Behavioral Science
2	201903352028	RAKIBUL HASAN BIJOY	Behavioral Science
3	201903352070	MD. SALIM AHMED	Behavioral Science

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003355030	NEHAL HOSSAIN CHUMKI	Paper-I: Anatomy
2	201903355020	MD. MAHAMUDUL HASAN	Paper-I: Anatomy, Paper-II: Physiology, Paper-I: Fundamentals of Nursing
3	201903355034	MST. AREFA AKTER	Paper-I: Anatomy

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003357025	MST. ZANNATUL FERDOS LABONI	Behavioral Science
2	201903357025	MD. SADMAN SAKIB	Behavioral Science

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003358032	J.Y.M ANWASHA	Paper-I: Anatomy
2	202003358036	MD. RATUL ISLAM	Behavioral Science, Paper-I: Anatomy, Paper-II: Physiology, Paper-I: Fundamentals of Nursing
3	202003358038	MST. AFROJA YEASMIN	Behavioral Science, Paper-I: Anatomy, Paper-II: Physiology
4	202003358045	SHANTA RIMA	Paper-I: Anatomy
5	202003358049	SABINA YESMIN	Paper-I: Anatomy
6	202003358050	SADIA AFRIN	Paper-I: Anatomy
7	201903358040	MST. IRIN AKTER ATOSHE	Paper-I: Anatomy



A Commo mous

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003361003	PERVIN KHATUN	Paper-II: Physiology

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Date: 08-11-2022

Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Basic)/111(Part-01)/2018/2643

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur / Lalmonirhat Nursing College, Lalmonirhat / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur / Ideal Nursing College, Bogura / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College, Rajshahi / Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi/Khulna Momota Nursing College, Khulna/Jahanara Nursing College, Sirajgonj.
- 3. Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 4. Chairman, BSc in Nursing (Basic) 1st Year Examination- 2020 Committee.
- 5. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by Internet).
- 6. Deputy/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer (Academic Section), RMU.
- 8. Deputy/ Assistant Controller/ Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 9. PS to V.C. RMU.
- 10. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 11. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

12.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.

Alammon was